
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 57 Jackson RICHARDSON / Rockstar Enegry Fist Honda 46.665  9 of  9
  2 36 Gradie FEATHERSTONE / KSF Racing Yamaha 47.770  8 of  9 1.105 1.105
  3 J05 Jesse MADDEN / Oil Piping Systems Honda 48.298  8 of  9 1.633 .528
  4 33 Cody DYCE / SB Motorsport Suzuki 48.712  9 of 10 2.047 .414
  5 J21 Justin CARAFA Honda 49.207  9 of 10 2.542 .495
  6 82 Elijah WIESE / Oates MX Yamaha 50.110  6 of 10 3.445 .903
  7 46 Chris CAMILLERI / Freestyle Kings Kawasaki 50.375  6 of 10 3.710 .265
  8 74 Jamie HARVEY / Raceline Performance Kawasaki 51.174  8 of  9 4.509 .799
  9 56 Jono KRUSIC / Maxima Husqvarna 51.198  5 of  8 4.533 .024
 10 62 Dylan WOOD / Raceline Performance KTM 51.201 10 of 10 4.536 .003
 11 60 Beau WIGNALL Honda 53.795  2 of  6 7.130 2.594
 12 146 Jed POLOMKA / MXW custom MX Graphics Honda 58.326  6 of  8 11.661 4.531
 13 351 Thomas HILL / Teencee Graphics Yamaha 1:05.793  3 of  7 19.128 7.467

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
J05 Jesse MADDEN 56.046 4:16.788 50.381 49.159 53.747 48.892 1:00.759 48.298 55.236
J21 Justin CARAFA 54.801 56.942 3:19.958 50.525 49.761 49.603 54.587 50.221 49.207 1:03.592
33 Cody DYCE 53.628 59.758 3:19.317 49.899 50.238 48.949 48.810 1:10.247 48.712 48.947
36 Gradie 49.462 4:37.091 48.067 56.560 52.323 48.308 1:18.317 47.770 58.859

FEATHERSTONE
46 Chris CAMILLERI 58.488 1:07.974 3:09.823 50.681 59.477 50.375 1:05.524 50.983 57.493 55.217
56 Jono KRUSIC 1:01.980 4:11.578 51.230 1:04.476 51.198 1:06.507 1:01.749 51.757
57 Jackson 53.921 53.284 3:21.385 46.903 2:21.649 46.989 48.586 56.429 46.665

RICHARDSON
60 Beau WIGNALL 5:28.523 53.795 1:10.547 56.082 58.693 59.548
62 Dylan WOOD 55.425 58.582 3:24.448 51.663 53.496 52.711 55.093 52.416 51.660 51.201
74 Jamie HARVEY 1:04.074 3:37.584 52.100 51.984 1:05.963 52.487 1:02.459 51.174 1:10.485
82 Elijah WIESE 1:02.170 58.132 3:08.008 58.438 50.639 50.110 1:08.979 1:04.672 50.487 57.740
146 Jed POLOMKA 1:03.207 4:15.367 58.886 1:00.476 59.653 58.326 1:06.996 1:00.227
351 Thomas HILL 1:10.287 4:02.926 1:05.793 1:09.210 1:13.414 1:16.065 1:18.612

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
J05  Jesse MADDEN  (3rd) 1 16.207 17.310 15.945 49.462

1 18.466 19.454 18.126 56.046 2 4:14.275 22.816 4:37.091
2 23.769 3:37.040 15.979 4:16.788 3 15.411 17.145 15.511 48.067
3 16.235 18.413 15.733 50.381 4 16.820 18.416 21.324 56.560
4 15.986 17.683 15.490 49.159 5 15.688 17.216 19.419 52.323
5 19.483 18.145 16.119 53.747 6 15.630 17.128 15.550 48.308
6 15.405 17.479 16.008 48.892 7 58.762 19.555 1:18.317
7 19.699 24.843 16.217 1:00.759 8 15.542 16.752 15.476 47.770
8 15.748 17.328 15.222 48.298 9 17.555 24.729 16.575 58.859
9 20.006 18.172 17.058 55.236

46  Chris CAMILLERI  (7th)
J21  Justin CARAFA  (5th) 1 18.770 21.180 18.538 58.488

1 17.659 19.191 17.951 54.801 2 24.745 22.635 20.594 1:07.974
2 20.342 18.035 18.565 56.942 3 2:51.191 18.632 3:09.823
3 3:03.208 16.750 3:19.958 4 16.385 18.217 16.079 50.681
4 16.534 18.230 15.761 50.525 5 20.744 21.098 17.635 59.477
5 15.805 17.731 16.225 49.761 6 16.760 18.151 15.464 50.375
6 15.893 17.630 16.080 49.603 7 17.808 25.209 22.507 1:05.524
7 20.471 18.048 16.068 54.587 8 16.929 18.121 15.933 50.983
8 15.847 18.996 15.378 50.221 9 20.795 19.765 16.933 57.493
9 15.757 17.842 15.608 49.207 10 18.384 19.880 16.953 55.217
10 29.451 18.111 16.030 1:03.592

56  Jono KRUSIC  (9th)
33  Cody DYCE  (4th) 1 21.677 21.825 18.478 1:01.980

1 16.841 17.834 18.953 53.628 2 20.453 3:28.201 22.924 4:11.578
2 19.426 20.667 19.665 59.758 3 15.690 18.982 16.558 51.230
3 3:03.157 16.160 3:19.317 4 22.669 24.516 17.291 1:04.476
4 15.383 17.588 16.928 49.899 5 15.761 18.806 16.631 51.198
5 15.500 19.032 15.706 50.238 6 24.296 23.098 19.113 1:06.507
6 15.639 17.660 15.650 48.949 7 15.994 24.924 20.831 1:01.749
7 15.220 17.616 15.974 48.810 8 16.039 19.069 16.649 51.757
8 22.978 31.169 16.100 1:10.247
9 15.265 17.567 15.880 48.712 57  Jackson RICHARDSON  (1st)
10 15.395 17.718 15.834 48.947 1 16.638 18.861 18.422 53.921

2 18.606 17.069 17.609 53.284
36  Gradie FEATHERSTONE  (2nd) 3 3:06.327 15.058 3:21.385



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
4 15.235 16.619 15.049 46.903 9 17.318 18.125 15.731 51.174
5 1:48.358 18.245 15.046 2:21.649 10 27.301 24.401 18.783 1:10.485
6 15.395 16.949 14.645 46.989
7 15.219 17.161 16.206 48.586 82  Elijah WIESE  (6th)
8 21.982 19.371 15.076 56.429 1 24.119 19.556 18.495 1:02.170
9 15.102 16.953 14.610 46.665 2 20.581 18.251 19.300 58.132

3 2:50.986 17.022 3:08.008
60  Beau WIGNALL  (11th) 4 20.178 21.751 16.509 58.438

1 5:04.218 24.305 5:28.523 5 16.224 18.354 16.061 50.639
2 18.530 18.866 16.399 53.795 6 16.385 17.962 15.763 50.110
3 17.797 33.998 18.752 1:10.547 7 28.963 23.620 16.396 1:08.979
4 19.764 19.065 17.253 56.082 8 28.498 19.445 16.729 1:04.672
5 22.389 18.749 17.555 58.693 9 16.659 17.681 16.147 50.487
6 23.072 19.145 17.331 59.548 10 22.656 18.300 16.784 57.740

62  Dylan WOOD  (10th) 146  Jed POLOMKA  (12th)
1 17.869 19.631 17.925 55.425 1 21.583 22.815 18.809 1:03.207
2 20.591 19.389 18.602 58.582 2 23.648 3:28.490 23.229 4:15.367
3 3:06.317 18.131 3:24.448 3 19.281 21.718 17.887 58.886
4 16.510 18.997 16.156 51.663 4 18.885 23.533 18.058 1:00.476
5 17.326 20.095 16.075 53.496 5 19.281 22.532 17.840 59.653
6 16.777 19.942 15.992 52.711 6 18.714 21.642 17.970 58.326
7 16.484 19.282 19.327 55.093 7 23.220 21.881 21.895 1:06.996
8 17.123 18.994 16.299 52.416 8 19.846 22.241 18.140 1:00.227
9 16.824 18.812 16.024 51.660
10 16.819 18.411 15.971 51.201 351  Thomas HILL  (13th)

1 25.412 21.658 23.217 1:10.287
74  Jamie HARVEY  (8th) 2 3:36.273 26.653 4:02.926

1 51.566 18.709 1:10.275 3 23.327 22.444 20.022 1:05.793
2 23.662 20.902 19.510 1:04.074 4 22.296 23.679 23.235 1:09.210
3 3:20.739 16.845 3:37.584 5 29.178 23.503 20.733 1:13.414
4 17.803 18.344 15.953 52.100 6 27.440 25.632 22.993 1:16.065
5 17.986 18.092 15.906 51.984 7 28.294 30.044 20.274 1:18.612
6 26.617 23.184 16.162 1:05.963
7 17.987 18.782 15.718 52.487
8 21.602 24.652 16.205 1:02.459

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:24.389 36 Gradie FEATHERSTONE Yamaha 49.462 1
6:35.509 57 Jackson RICHARDSON Honda 46.903 4
12:15.827 57 Jackson RICHARDSON Honda 46.665 9

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 J. RICHARDSON 15.102 J. RICHARDSON 16.619 J. RICHARDSON 14.610 J. RICHARDS 46.331 46.665
2 C. DYCE 15.220 G. FEATHERSTON 16.752 J. MADDEN 15.222 G. FEATHERS 47.639 47.770
3 J. MADDEN 15.405 J. MADDEN 17.328 J. CARAFA 15.378 J. MADDEN 47.955 48.298
4 G. FEATHERSTON 15.411 C. DYCE 17.567 C. CAMILLERI 15.464 C. DYCE 48.437 48.712
5 J. KRUSIC 15.690 J. CARAFA 17.630 G. FEATHERSTON 15.476 J. CARAFA 48.765 49.207
6 J. CARAFA 15.757 E. WIESE 17.681 C. DYCE 15.650 E. WIESE 49.668 50.110
7 E. WIESE 16.224 J. HARVEY 18.092 J. HARVEY 15.718 C. CAMILLERI 49.970 50.375
8 C. CAMILLERI 16.385 C. CAMILLERI 18.121 E. WIESE 15.763 D. WOOD 50.866 51.201
9 D. WOOD 16.484 D. WOOD 18.411 D. WOOD 15.971 J. KRUSIC 51.054 51.198
10 J. HARVEY 17.318 B. WIGNALL 18.749 B. WIGNALL 16.399 J. HARVEY 51.128 51.174
11 B. WIGNALL 17.797 J. KRUSIC 18.806 J. KRUSIC 16.558 B. WIGNALL 52.945 53.795
12 J. POLOMKA 18.714 J. POLOMKA 21.642 J. POLOMKA 17.840 J. POLOMKA 58.196 58.326
13 T. HILL 22.296 T. HILL 21.658 T. HILL 20.022 T. HILL 1:03.976 1:05.793

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Printed at: 15:46

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  

1 4 Luke CLOUT / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 43.984 43.984
2 1 Justin BRAYTON / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 44.111 44.111
3 21 Jason ANDERSON / Rockstar Husqvarna Husqvarna 44.536 44.536
4 122 Daniel REARDON / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 44.891 44.891
5 75 Josh HILL / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 45.436 45.436
6 24 Brett METCALFE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 45.716 45.716
7 7 Dylan LONG / Empire Kawaski Kawasaki 46.224 46.224
8 70 Lawson BOPPING / Empire Kawaski Kawasaki 46.225 46.225
9 86 Richie EVANS / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 46.437 46.437
10 57 Jackson RICHARDSON / Rockstar Enegry Fist Honda 46.665 46.665
11 22 Chad REED / Penrite Honda Honda 47.128 47.128
12 30 Joel WIGHTMAN / Honda Motorcycles Honda 47.291 47.291
13 47 Todd WATERS / Husqvarna Australia Husqvarna 47.728 47.728
14 36 Gradie FEATHERSTONE / KSF Racing Yamaha 47.770 47.770
15 J05 Jesse MADDEN / Oil Piping Systems Honda 48.298 48.298
16 3 Jayden RYKERS / SB Motorsport Byrners Suzuki Suzuki 48.384 48.384
17 33 Cody DYCE / SB Motorsport Suzuki 48.712 48.712
18 J21 Justin CARAFA Honda 49.207 49.207
19 82 Elijah WIESE / Oates MX Yamaha 50.110 50.110
20 46 Chris CAMILLERI / Freestyle Kings Kawasaki 50.375 50.375
21 74 Jamie HARVEY / Raceline Performance Kawasaki 51.174 51.174
22 56 Jono KRUSIC / Maxima Husqvarna 51.198 51.198
23 62 Dylan WOOD / Raceline Performance KTM 51.201 51.201
24 60 Beau WIGNALL Honda 53.795 53.795
25 146 Jed POLOMKA / MXW custom MX Graphics Honda 58.326 58.326
26 351 Thomas HILL / Teencee Graphics Yamaha 1:05.793 1:05.793

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Pos No Name Time  
1 1 Justin BRAYTON 44.111
2 122 Daniel REARDON 44.891
3 24 Brett METCALFE 45.716
4 70 Lawson BOPPING 46.225
5 57 Jackson RICHARDSON 46.665
6 30 Joel WIGHTMAN 47.291
7 36 Gradie FEATHERSTONE 47.770
8 3 Jayden RYKERS 48.384
9 J21 Justin CARAFA 49.207
10 46 Chris CAMILLERI 50.375
11 56 Jono KRUSIC 51.198
12 60 Beau WIGNALL 53.795
13 351 Thomas HILL 1:05.793
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 1
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:30:18
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 13
Track: Good Printed at: 15:46

Pos No Name Time  
1 4 Luke CLOUT 43.984
2 21 Jason ANDERSON 44.536
3 75 Josh HILL 45.436
4 7 Dylan LONG 46.224
5 86 Richie EVANS 46.437
6 22 Chad REED 47.128
7 47 Todd WATERS 47.728
8 J05 Jesse MADDEN 48.298
9 33 Cody DYCE 48.712
10 82 Elijah WIESE 50.110
11 74 Jamie HARVEY 51.174
12 62 Dylan WOOD 51.201
13 146 Jed POLOMKA 58.326


